
City Agency Phone Website

Statewide 2-1-1 Oklahoma 211 www.211oklahoma.org

Ada Chickasaw Nation Social Services (580) 436-2603 https://www.chickasaw.net/Services.aspx

Anadarko Apache Tribe of Oklahoma (800) 246-2942 www.apachetribe.org

Binger Caddo Tribe of Oklahoma (405) 656-2344 http://caddonation-nsn.gov

Bristow Bristow Social Services (918) 367-5400 www.bristowhelps.org

Broken Arrow Broken Arrow Neighbors (918) 251-7781 www.BANeighbors.org

Carnegie Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma (855) 838-7008 www.kiowatribe.org

Concho Cheyenne & Arapaho Tribes (800) 247-4612 https://www.c-a-tribes.org

Durant Choctaw Nation (800) 522-6170 www.choctawnation.com

Elk City Western OK Family Care Center (580) 225-5500 None

Enid CDSA Community Solutions (580) 242-6131 http://www.cdsaok.org/

Idabel First Baptist Church (Idabel) (580) 286-3379 http://fbcidabel.org/

Kingfisher First United Methodist Ch-Kingfisher (405) 375-3286 http://www.umc.org

Lindsay Delta Community Action Foundation (405) 756-1100 http://www.deltacommunityaction.org/

Miami Ministerial Alliance (DRS) (918) 540-2815 http://www.okdrs.org/guide/ministerial-alliance

Norman McFarland Methodist Church (Norman) (405) 321-3484 https://mcfarlinumc.org

Norman Mission Norman (405) 321-8880 None

Norman St. Thomas More (405) 321-0990 https://stm-ou.org 

Norman Alameda Church of Christ (405) 321-0788 www.alamedacofc.org

Norman Bethel Baptist Church (Norman) (405) 329-3749 http://bbcnorman.com/

Oklahoma City Community Action Agency-OK City (405) 232-0199 http://caaofokc.org/community_services_headstart/

Oklahoma City OK Department of Human Services (LIHEAP) (405) 487-5483 www.okdhs.org/services/liheap/Pages/UtilityServicesLIHEAPMain.aspx 

Oklahoma City OK DHS Energy Crisis Assistance (ECAP) (405) 487-5483 http://www.okdhs.org/library/policy/Pages/oac340020010017000.aspx

Oklahoma City Regional Food Bank (405) 972-1111 https://www.regionalfoodbank.org 

Oklahoma City Neighborhood Services Organization (405) 236-0452 http://nsookc.org/

Okmulgee Muscogee (Creek) Nation (800) 482-1979 http://www.mcn-nsn.gov/

Okmulgee Deep Fork Community Action (918) 756-2826 None

Pawnee Pawnee Tribe of Oklahoma (918) 762-3621 www.pawneenation.org 

Perkins Iowa Tribe (405) 547-2402 http://bahkhoje.com 

Ponca City New Emergency Resource Agency (Food Bank) (580) 765-5372 https://www.regionalfoodbank.org

Red Rock Otoe Missouri Tribe (877) 692-6863 www.omtribe.org

Statewide St. Vincent DePaul (405) 329-5372 www.svdpatstm.org

Statewide Catholic Charities (800) 375-8514 http://catholiccharitiesok.org

Statewide Kibois Community Action (800) 711-0353 www.kibois.org

Statewide Community Care, Inc. (918) 594.5200 http://ccok.com/

Tishomingo Inca-Indian Nation Community Action (580) 371-2352 www.incacaa.org

Tulsa Helping Hands (918) 584-6923 https://www.firstchurchtulsa.org/resources/ministry-match/helping-hand-ministries/

Tulsa The Hope Center (405) 634-4400 https://www.hopecsi.org

Tulsa Salvation Army (918) 582-7201 https://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/plugins/gdosCenterSearch?query= tulsa, oklahoma&mode=query_3

Washington D.C. Veteran Affairs (800) 273-8255 www.va.gov

Woodward Church of Christ (580) 256-7156 https://www.church.org/.../oklahoma/73801/woodward-church-of-christ 

Wyandotte, Ok Wyandotte Nation Indian Tribe (800) 256-2539 www.wyandotte-nation.org

Yukon Yukon Sharing Ministry (405) 354-9456 https://www.yukonsharing.com/
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